Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bill C. Bradley	08/25/2008
Joel Craig Diehl	08/28/2008
Dan Harris	08/26/2008
Warner Allen Harris	08/26/2008
Warner Olan Harris	08/28/2008
Peter Nortman	08/25/2008
Wayne Turnbow	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zero Emission Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	5715 Hagan Court
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75252

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0872672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512.226.8148 Phone: ange@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Kelly K. Kordzik P.O. Box 1022 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23348-0006WO1

> PATENT REEL: 021551 FRAME: 0594

500651493

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Kordzik
Total Attachments: 7	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page1.tif	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page2.tif	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page3.tif	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page4.tif	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page5.tif	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page6.tif	
source=23348-0006WO1 corrective assignment#page7.tif	

CONFIRMATORY AND CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This assignment concerns an application for Patent (the "72672 Patent Application") entitled ELECTRIC TRACTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed AUGUST 8, 2008, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US08/72672, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. PCT/US08/72672, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/037,851, filed March 19, 2008 and is a continuation-in-part application of the following applications: Application No. 11/374,709, filed March 14, 2006; Application No. 11/374,709, filed March 14, 2006; Application No. 11/358,786, filed November 10, 2006; and Application No. 12/060,368, filed April 1,2008.

This assignment is effective as of August 8, 2008 and corrects a certain assignment of the same rights set forth herein below. The certain assignment incorrectly named ZERO EMISSIONS, INC. as the assignee.

For valuable consideration, we, the undersigned hereby confirm that effective as of AUGUST 8, 2008, we assigned ZERO EMISSION SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of DELAWARE, having a place of business at 5715 HAGAN COURT, DALLAS, TX 75252, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for Patent ("August 8, 2008, Patent Application") entitled <u>ELECTRIC TRACTION SYSTEM AND METHOD</u>, filed <u>AUGUST 8</u>, 2008, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US08/72672, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/037,851, filed March 19, 2008 and is a continuation-in-part application of the following applications: Application No. 11/374,709, filed March 14,2006; Application No. 11/558,786, filed November 10, 2006; and Application No. 12/060,368, filed April 1,2008; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and 1 authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HA200801

PATENT

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and it agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated: 8-25-06	Dice C Bradley
	Bill C. Bradley
Dated:	Joel Craig Diehl
Dated:	Dan Harris
Dated:	Wamer Allen Harris
Dated:	Warner Olan Harris
Dated:	Pefer Nortman
Dated:	Wayne Turnbow

Page 2 of 2

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated:	
	Bill C. Bradley
Dated: 8/28/05	Wel Craig Diehl
Dated:	Dan Harris
Dated:	Warner Allen Harris
Dated:	Warner Olan Harris
Dated:	Peter Nortman
Dated:	Wayne Turnbow

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HA200801

PATENT

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and 1 agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated:	
	Bill C. Bradley
Dated:	Joel Cralg Diehl
Dated: 8-26-68	Dan Harris
Dated: 8-26-08	Warner Allen Harris
Dated:	Warner Olan Harris
Dated:	Peter Nortman
Dated:	Wayne Turnbow

Page 2 of 2

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated:	
	BUI C. Bradley
Dated:	Joel Craig Diehl
Dated:	Dan Harris
Datea:	Warner Allen Harris
Dated: <i>Dug. 28, 200</i> 8	Marner Olan Harris
Dated:	Peter Nortman
Dated:	Wayne Turnbow

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HA200801

PATENT

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dalea:	Bill C. Bradley
Dated:	Joel Craig Diehl
Dated:	Dan Harris
Dated:	Warner Allen Harris
Dated:	Warner Olan Harris
Contract: 8-75-7008	Peter Nortman
Dated:	Wayne Turnhow

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HA200801

PATENT

like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated:	
	Bill C. Bradley
Dated:	Joel Craig Diehl
Dated:	Dan Harris
Dated:	Warner Allen Harris
Dated:	Warner Olan Harris
Dated:	Peter Nortman
Dated: 28 Any 2008	Wayne Turnbow

Page 2 of 2